FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC	08-16-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	TI ARA GAIDH HARN HARI HARI ATAN MANA ANN ARA	Patent and Trademar
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		
Tab settings + + + V	101117564	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Irade		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of reco	eiving party(les):
MIKE MC MAHON	Name: FARMEX INC.	
Car and	Address: 1200 DANNER	RD.
VIEWIS IRADI		·····
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	
Assignment Derger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me City: AURORA	State/Prov.: OHIO
Other	Country: PORTAGE	ZIP: 44202
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 08/919,956 08/29/97	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/919,956	umbers attached?	
08/919,956	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No	ons and patents involved:
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio	
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
08/919,956 08/29/97 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>VYTAS R. MATAS</u> Registration No. <u>26,199</u>	umbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s or insufficiency should be
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>VYTAS R. MATAS</u>	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS Registration No. 26,199 Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD.	umbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): L Enclosed - Any exces	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>VYTAS R. MATAS</u> Registration No. <u>26,199</u> Address: <u>2412 CEDARWOOD RD.</u> 12/1999 TTRAM2 0000006 08919956	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>VYTAS R. MATAS</u> Registration No. <u>26,199</u> Address: <u>2412 CEDARWOOD RD.</u> 12/1999 TTRAM2 0000006 08919956	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS Registration No. 26,199 Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD. 12/1999 TTRAM2 0000006 08919956 C:581 40.00 0P	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS Registration No. 26,199 Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD. 12/1999 TTRAM2 0000006 08919956 C:581 40.00 0P City: PEPPER PIKE Country: CUYAHOGA ZIP: 44124	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS Registration No. 26,199 Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD. 12/1999 TTRAN2 0000006 08919956 C:581 40.00 0P City: PEPPER PIKE State/Prov.: OHIC Country: CUYAHOGA ZIP: 44124	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS Registration No. 26,199 Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD. 12/1999 TTRAM2 0000006 08919956 C:581 40.00 0P City: PEPPER PIKE Country: CUYAHOGA ZIP: 44124	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: D DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
08/919,956 08/29/97 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS Registration No. 26,199 Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD. 12/1999 TTRAN2 00000006 08919956 C:581 40.00 0P City: PEPPER PIKE State/Prov.: OHIC Country: CUYAHOGA ZIP: 44124 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	umbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: D DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 28 day of AUGUST 1997, by MIKE MC MAHON

WITNESSETH:

(

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful improvement in MULTI-LINGUAL PORTABLE GRAIN MOISTURE METER

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the $\underline{28}$. Day of August 1997; and

WHEREAS, FARMEX INC. a corporation organized under the laws of THE STATE OF OHIO USA, and having its principal office at 1200 DANNER RD., AURORA OHIO 44202 is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, MIKE MC MAHON have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto FARMEX INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any and all other countries of the world which may hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by FA5RMEX INC. for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been executed;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with FARMEX INC. its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution of this Assignment, I am the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with FARMEX INC. its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention,

1

or for the reissue or extension of same, without charge to FARMEX INC., or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Mikethe Mahon

MIKE MC MAHON

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LAKE

On this, the $\underline{\mathcal{R}}$ day of August, 1997 before me personally appeared: MIKE MC MAHON

SS.

to me known and known to me to be the persons described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument; and that he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

hal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SEAL

V.R. MATAS, ATTORNEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expir. Date Section 147.03 R. G.